
Proposition No. 3: Sale of City Park Land

Sale of the following city park land, the proceeds from which may only be used to acquire and improve city park land in
accordance with § 253.001, Texas Local Government Code:

San Carlos Park, 12650 Figueroa St. (2.00 ac.)
Violet Park, 4301 Violet (1.55 ac.)
Willow Park, 11418 Willowood Creek (0.93 ac.)
Cabra Park, 1323 W. Broadway (1.36 ac.)
Fountain Park, 4938 Moody (1.62 ac.)
Kosar Park, Kosar @ Staples Street (0.28 ac.)
Breakwater Park, 2800 N. Shoreline (0.15 ac.)
Acushnet Park, 6746 Aaron (9.96 ac.)
Congress Park, 4017 Capitol (1.96 ac.)
Creekway Park, 7306 Prairie (0.89 ac.)
Durant Park, 6113 Durant (2.70 ac.)
Mt. Vernon Park, 5151 McArdle (7.25 ac.)
Parklane Park, 4600 Arlene (1.95 ac.)
Peary Park, 1750 Paul Jones @ Decatur (1.00 ac.)
Penn Place Park, 4302 Aaron (1.67 ac.)
Ridgewood Park, 5730 Malden (5.04 ac.)
Caribbean Park, 601 Mediterranean (1.00 ac.)

Venta de los terrenos siguientes de los parques de la ciudad cuyas ganancias podrán invertirse únicamente para
adquirir más terrenos o hacer mejoras a los parques de la ciudad, de acuerdo con § 253.001 Código Gubernamental
Local de Texas: 

Parque San Carlos, calle Figueroa 12650 (2.00 acres)
Parque Violet, calle Violet 4301 (1.55 acres)
Parque Willow, calle Willowood Creek 11418 (0.93 acres)
Parque Cabra, calle Broadway oeste 1323 (1.36 acres)
Parque Fountain, calle Moody 4938 (1.62 acres)
Parque Kosar, calle Kosar @ calle Staples (0.28 acres)
Parque Breakwater, calle Shoreline norte 2800 ( 0.15 acres)
Parque Acushnet, calle Aaron 6746 (9.96 acres)
Parque Congress, calle Capitol 4017 (1.96 acres)
Parque Creekway, calle Prairie 7306 (0.89 acres)
Parque Durant, calle Durant 6113 (2.70 acres)
Parque Mt. Vernon, calle McArdle 5151 (7.25 acres)
Parque Parklane, calle Arlene 4600 (1.95 acres)
Parque Peary Park, calle Paul Jones 1750 @ Decatur (1.00 acre)
Parque Penn Place, calle Aarón 4302 (1.67 acres)
Parque Ridgewood, calle Malden 5730 (5.04 acres)
Parque Caribbean, calle Mediterranean 601 (1.00 acre)
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